

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (St) NO.29801 of 2019

Sanjay Laxman Mohite & ors .. Petitioner  
**vs.**  
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee  
& ors .. Respondents

---

Mr.Laxman R.Shahapur for Petitioner  
Mr.G.W.Mattos for Respondent no.1  
Mr.Anoop U.Patil for Respondent No.3.SRA

CORAM : NITIN W.SAMBRE,J  
DATED : 18<sup>th</sup> DECEMBER, 2019

P.C.

Not on Board. Upon mentioning, the matter is taken on  
board.

The Petitioner is granted time up to three weeks to remove  
Office objections. Stand over to 10.1.2020.

[ NITIN W.SAMBRE, J ]