

nsc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (STAMP) NO.29801 OF 2019

Sanjay Laxman Mohite and Ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. L. R. Shahapur, for the Petitioners.

Mr. A. U. Patil, for the Respondent No.2.

Mr. S. S. Prabhu i/b Utangale and Co., for the Respondent No.3.

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.

DATE : 22nd JANUARY, 2020

P.C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks extension of time to remove the office objections
3. Accordingly, time to remove the office objections is extended by a period of two weeks from today.
4. To be listed as per C.M.I.S.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.