

ISM

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2022  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1362 OF 2020  
IN  
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2022**

**SANJAY LAXMAN MOHITE AND ORS**

**....PETITIONERS**

**V/s.**

**THE APEX GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL  
COMMITTEE AND ORS**

**.....RESPONDENTS**

Ms. Gayatri Singh Senior Advocate i/b Mr. Laxman R. Shahapur  
Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent no. 1 in Interim  
Application.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia a/w Vidisha Rohira a/w Rujuta Patil a/w  
Yohaam Shah i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Respondent no.  
4 in Interim Application

**CORAM : NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.**

**DATE: MAY 5, 2022.**

**P.C.:**

1) By consent, matter to be clubbed with Civil Writ Petition No.  
12827 of 2019 with Interim Application No. 1364 of 2020 and placed  
before appropriate Bench.

**[NITIN W. SAMBRE, J.]**