



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2022**

Sanjay Laxman Mohite and Others. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

The Apex Grievance Redressal  
Committee and Others. ...Respondents.

**with**

**WRIT PETITION NO. 12827 OF 2019**

Gayatri Ashok Patil and Others. ...Petitioners.

**Versus**

The Apex Grievance Redressal  
Committee and Others. ...Respondents.

---

*Mr. Laxman R. Shahapur, Mr. Rohit Kr. Mishra for the Petitioner.  
Mr. J. G. Aradwad (Reddy) and Mr. A. B. Jadhav for the Respondent No. 1.  
Mr. Anoop Patil for the Respondent No. 2 SRA.  
Mr. Girish Utangale i/b Utangale & Co., for the Respondent No. 3 – MHADA.  
Ms. Vidisha Rohira, Rutuja Patil, Hasan M. i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah  
for the Respondent No. 4.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 3, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. List both the petitions on **29<sup>th</sup> July 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**