

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.5585 OF 2022**

Sanjay Laxman Mohite And Ors.

...Petitioners

**Versus**

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And Ors.

...Respondents

**WRIT PETITION NO.12827 OF 2019**

Gayatri Ashok Patil And Ors.

...Petitioners

**Versus**

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And Ors.

...Respondents

---

*Adv. Laxman R. Shahapur, Rohit Mishra & Sristi Dubey for the Petitioner.*

*Adv. Rujuta Patil, Yohan shah i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Respondent No. 4 in WP/5585/2022 and for Respondent No. 11 in WP/12827/2019.*

*Adv. Jagdish G. Reddy & Ashwini Jadhav for Respondent No. 1 AGRC.*

*Adv. Anoop Patil for Respondent No. 2 SRA in both WP.*

*Adv. Girish Utangale, Vedant Joshi i/b M/s. Utangale & Co. for Respondent No.3 MHADA.*

---

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : July 29, 2024.**

**P. C. :**

1. At the request of learned counsel for Respondent No.4- Developer to file affidavit-in-reply, stand over to **12<sup>th</sup> August, 2024.**

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**