

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 12827 OF 2019

Gayatri Ashok Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And.RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2022

Sanjay Laxman Mohite And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And.RESPONDENT
Ors

Ms. Gayatri Singh i/b Mr. Laxman Shahapar for Petitioner
Mr. J. A. Reddy a/w Mr. Abhijit Patil for Respondent no. 1
Mr. Girish Utangale, Mr. Vedant Joshi i/b M/s Utangale & Co.
for Respondent no. 3
Mr. Anoop Patil for Respondent no. 3 in WP/12827/2019 & for
Respondent no. 2 in WP/5585/2022, Mr. Anilkumar Jaiswar i/b
Mr. Pramod Yadav for Respondent nos. 2, 5, & 7 in
WP/5585/2022 & Respondent no. 8 in WP/12827/2019
Mr. D. N. Mishra for Respondent no. 9

CORAM : **HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : **19th August, 2024**

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Respondent , stand over to 23/08/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)