

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.12827 OF 2019.

Gayatri Ashok Patil And Ors. ...Petitioners.

Versus

The Apex Grievance Redressal
Committee And Ors ...Respondents.

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO.5585 OF 2022.

Sanjay Laxman Mohite And Ors ...Petitioners.

Versus

The Apex Grievance Redressal
Committee And Ors ...Respondents.

Mr. Laxman R. Shahapur for the Petitioner.

Mr Shashank Shubham i/b Mr. Anoop Patil for the Resp -SRA.

Mr. Vikramjit Garewal, Ms. Sabeena Mahadik for the Respondent No. 9
in WP 12827 of 2019 and for the Respondent No. 5 in WP 5585 of 2022.

Mr. Jagdish G Aradwad (Reddy) for the Respondent No. 1 AGRC.

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate along with Vidisha Rohira, Yohaam
Shah and Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for the
Resp No. 11 in WP 1282 7 of 2019 and for the Resp No. 4 in WP 5585 of
2022.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jaiswal for the Resp No. 2, 5 and 7 in WP 5585 of 2022
and for the Resp No. 8 in WP 12827 of 2019.

Mr Vedant Joshi i/b Utangale & Co. for the Resp 3 – MHADA.

Ms PJ Gavhane, AGP for R-2

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : 10th September, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the SRA seeks further time to file affidavit and to make statement whether the petitioners herein are already eligible or not with reference to Annexure-II.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the MHADA submits that the requisite information will be made available to SRA within a period of three weeks from today.
3. Let the affidavit in reply by respondents be filed within a period of four weeks thereafter. Let affidavit-in-reply by respondent Nos.5 and 9 be filed in the Registry within a period of two weeks from today.
4. Stand over to **8th October 2024.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]