

HARSHADA H. SAWANT
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.5585 OF 2022

Sanjay Laxman Mohite and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and
Ors. .. Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION NO.12827 OF 2019

Gayatri Ashok Patil and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and
Ors. .. Respondents

-
- None for Petitioner.
 - Mr. Vishwanath Patil a/w. Mr. Harshawardhan Karande, Advocates for Respondent No.2 – SRA.
 - Ms. Sabeena Mahadik, Advocate for Respondent No.5 in Writ Petition No.5585 of 2022 and Respondent No.9 in Writ Petition No.12827 of 2019.
 - Mr. Anoop Patil, Advocate for Respondent Nos.2 and 3 appearing through Video Conferencing.
 - Mr. Girish Utangale a/w. Mr. Sarthak Utangale, Advocates i/by Utangale and Co. for Respondent No.3 – MHADA in Writ Petition No.5585 of 2022.
 - Ms. Vidisha Rahora a/w. Ms. Rutuja Patil and Mr. Yohaam Shah, Advocates i/by Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for Respondent No.11 in Writ Petition No.12827 of 2019 and Respondent No.4 in Writ Petition No.5585 of 2022.
 - Mr. J. G. Aradwad (Reddy) a/w. Mr. Abhijit Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.1 - AGRC in both Writ Petitions.

.....
CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : SEPTEMBER 09, 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.
2. Registry is directed to place the present Writ Petitions before the appropriate Bench.

H. H. SAWANT

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT

Digitally signed
by HARSHADA
HANUMANT
SAWANT
Date: 2025.09.09
18:19:01 +0530