

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2022

Sanjay Laxman Mohite And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And.RESPONDENT
Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 12827 OF 2019

Gayatri Ashok Patil And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee And.RESPONDENT
Ors

Mr. Laxman R. Shahapur for Petitioner

Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Sr Adv Ms. Rujuta Patil a/w Mr. Y. Shah
a/w Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah
for Respondent No. 4 in WP/5585/22 & Respondent No. 11
WP/12827/19

Mr. J. G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No. 1

Mr. Girish Godbole a/w Mr. Sagar Hate i/b Ms. Sabeena
Mahadik for Respondent No. 5

Mr. Rohan Sawant i/b Mr. Girish Utangale, Utangale & Co SRA
in WP/5585/22

Mr. Anoop Patil a/w Mr. Darpan Gupta for Respondent in 2 & 3
SRA in Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 23rd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/10/2025 (F. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)