

Ajay

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5585 OF 2022

Sanjay Laxman Mohite and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and
Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 12827 OF 2019**

Gayatri Ashok Patil and Ors. .. Petitioners
Versus
The Apex Grievance Redressal Committee and
Ors. .. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Karl Tamboly a/w. Ms. Neuty Thakkar and Somil Gada and Rajesh Shah, Advocates for Petitioner Nos.40, 124, 128, 135, 136, 265, 542, 557, 558, 603 and 611.
- Mr. Anil Sakhare, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Laxman R. Shahapur, Ms. Deepali Bobade and Mr. Aashish Chauhan, Advocates for Petitioners.
- Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No.1 – AGRC in both Writ Petitions.
- Mr. Anoop Patil, Advocate for Respondent No.2 – SRA in WP No.5585 of 2022 and Respondent No.3 – SRA in WP No.12827 of 2019.
- Mr. Chetan Kapadia, Senior Advocate a/w. Ms. Vidisha Rohera, Mr. Yohaana Shah, Hasan Mushabeer, Advocates i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Respondent No.4 in WP No.5585 of 2022 and Respondent No.11 in WP No.12827 of 2019.
- Mr. Tushar Kochale a/w. Dr. Ajay Jankar, Mr. Yash Jadhav, Ms. Subhecha Kasrung and Ms. Pradnay Bhuite, Advocates for Respon No.6 in Writ Petition No.5585 of 2025.
- Ms. Snehal S. Jadhav and Ms. Savina R. Crasto, AGPs for Respondent – State in both Writ Petitions.
- Mr. Girish Utangale a/w. Ms. Mansi Pawar, Advocates i/by M/s. Utangale & Co. for MHADA.
- Mr. Vikramjit Garewal a/w. Ms. Sabeena Mahadik, Advocates for Respondent No.5.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 11, 2025.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard learned Advocates appearing for the respective parties.
- 2.** Mr. Sakhare, learned Senior Advocate persuades the Court to allow the Petitioner No.40 who has verified the Petition to comply with the directions contained in paragraph No.8 of the order dated 13.10.2025.
- 3.** At his request, stand over to **2nd December 2025.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay

AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Digitally signed
by AJAY
TRAMBAK
UGALMUGALE
Date: 2025.11.11
15:32:23 +0530